daily: value of mismatch in specific time intervals (gap), the level of liquidity provisions of the Bank, and the rate
of usage of internal limits.

The Bank uses methods based on estimation of cash flows mismatch to measure liquidity risk. Among others, the
Bank monitors liquidity ratios, including short-term liquidity ratio that identifies cash flows mismatch within up to
one month.

In addition to liquidity ratios, the Bank monitors the level of concentration of deposits and the status of coverage
of estimated deposit outflows under predefined scenarios with liquidity provisions of the Bank.

In 2005, the liquidity rate stayed within the 0.82 - 1.17 range with the mean value of 0.99. As at 31 December
2005, the ratio increased to 1.12.

The following table presents the structure of maturities of assets and liabilities of the BRE Bank based on the time
to maturity remaining as at the Balance Sheet date.

According to the Bank Accounting Policies comparative information does not comply with IAS 32, IAS 39 in its
first year of transition and according to IFRS 1 it has not been presented.

31.12.2005
Up to 1
month

Up to 3
months

Up to 1
year

Up to 5
years

More than 5
years

Total

ASSETS
Cash and balances with Central Bank 1 776 340 - - - - 1 776 340
Debt securities eligible for rediscounting at the Central
Bank - 37 464 - - - 37 464
Loans and advances to banks 2 182 401 1 187 432 1 071 798 213 430 34 704 4 689 765
Trading securities and other financial instruments at fair
value through profit or loss 3 300 006 990 409 258 634 944 954 1 014 375 6 508 378
Loans and advances  to customers 2 982 931 1 112 572 2 961 691 2 731 135 3 191 230 12 979 559
Investment securities 15 000 988 272 093 697 256 688 085 1 673 422
- Available for sale 15 000 988 272 093 697 256 688 085 1 673 422
- Held to maturity - - - - - -
Other assets 1 547 916 3 556 - 481 951 428 526 2 461 949

-
T o t a l  a s s e t s 11 804 594 3 332 421 4 564 216 5 068 726 5 356 920 30 126 877

LIABILITIES
Amounts due to the Central Bank - - - - - -
Amounts due to other banks 712 765 102 329 1 221 439 278 821 30 805 2 346 159
Other deposits - - - - - -
Amounts due to customers 17 149 883 1 695 863 1 479 474 2 050 433 378 841 22 754 494
Debt securities in issue - - 45 183 46 362 - 91 545
Subordinated liabilities - - - - 1 362 528 1 362 528
Other liabilities 1 478 226 7 149 287 45 331 8 178 1 539 171
Provisions 14 189 - - 63 920 - 78 109

Total liabilities 19 355 063 1 805 341 2 746 383 2 484 867 1 780 352 28 172 006

Net liquidity gap (7 550 469) 1 527 080 1 817 833 2 583 859 3 576 568 1 954 871

3.8  Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities
Fair value is a price, for which an asset could be exchanged, or an obligation fulfilled, between well informed and
interested parties in a direct transaction other than a forced sale or liquidation. The market price, if available, is the
best reflection of fair value.

According to IFRS 1, par. 36A, the Bank took benefit of the exemption from the obligation to disclose comparable
fair value information.

The Bank estimated that the fair value of variable rate and short-term (less than 1 year) fixed rate financial
instruments was equal to the balance sheet value of such items.